504329525 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4376211

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ADMIR JAMES MESALIC					04/29/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		HOSPITALITY, LLC				
Street Address:	3635 S. FORT APACHE ROAD					
Internal Address:	BLDG. 2	BLDG. 200A				
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	Ą				
Postal Code:	89147					
Froperty Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number: 2		Numero				
	2	Number 9600732				
Application Number:						
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	9600732				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (314)480-1505	if that is uns	successfu	l it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	9600732				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided; (9600732 314)480-1505 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 314)480-1500	it will be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; (9600732 314)480-1505 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 314)480-1500 ⁄icki.Truman@huschblack	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\	9600732 314)480-1505 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1	9600732 314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5	9600732 314)480-1505 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	9600732 314)480-1505 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ GUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ GUITE 600 GT. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20 SAMUEL DIGIROLA	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20 SAMUEL DIGIROLA /Samuel Digirolamo/	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20 SAMUEL DIGIROLA	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: PATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ H 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 /icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20 SAMUEL DIGIROLA /Samuel Digirolamo/ 04/20/2017	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	ATA (e sent to provided; (\ H 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 314)480-1500 (icki.Truman@huschblack IUSCH BLACKWELL LLF 90 CARONDELET PLAZ, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63 507402.20 SAMUEL DIGIROLA /Samuel Digirolamo/ 04/20/2017 .tif	<i>it will be sen</i> well.com A 105			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Admir James Mesalic, a resident of Las Vegas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a **<u>REUSABLE CHILDREN'S DRINKING CUP</u>** for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Family Hospitality, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 3635 S. Fort Apache Road, Bldg. 200A, Las Vegas, Nevada 89147, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignce, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 042285 FRAME: 0826

otherwise for said invention to Family Hospitality, LLC as the Assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Family Hospitality, LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 4/29/15

Admir Jagres Mesalic

STATE OF Neuroa COUNTY OF CLark) 55.

On this 29 day of 405, 2015, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Admir James Mesalic to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: San 17,2016

annenenenenenenenenenenenenen JOE BECERRIL Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Olark APPT. NO. 12-7453-1 My App. Expires Jan. 17, 2016 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

SLC-7549969-1

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 042285 FRAME: 0827